CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-31

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF BILL RODAWALT AND OFFER THANKS AND COMMENDATION FOR HIS SERVICE ON THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, by this resolution the City Council officially accepts the resignation of Bill Rodawalt as a Council Member; and

WHEREAS, Bill Rodawalt was elected to the Dillingham City Council October 2019, serving the community for two years; and

WHEREAS, Council members make legislative decisions dealing with topics such as the allocation of funding to provide for public services, community development projects, or issues of land use and budget matters; and

WHEREAS, the most recent term was even more difficult and demanding due to the COVID-19 Pandemic and the unexpected City Manager transition; and

WHEREAS, Bill Rodawalt demonstrated a strong commitment to the community and to the responsibilities of a City Council member; and

WHEREAS, Bill Rodawalt offered valuable insight during times of transition and growth within the City of Dillingham; and

WHEREAS, Bill Rodawalt participated in other Council committee meetings, as well as serving on the Finance & Budget Committee, and served on the Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, the responsibilities of a Council member requires the dedication of a great deal of personal time with no remuneration and Bill has given generously throughout his tenure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that it is with sincere thanks that the Mayor, City Council, and City staff offers their gratitude and a commendation for Bill Rodawalt's selfless time, participation, and leadership while serving on the Dillingham City Council.

PASSED and ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Dillingham City Council on December 9, 2021.

ATTEST:

Alice Ruby, Mayor

[SEAL]

Lori Goodell, City Clerk